
NT AND ACO 

CRED 
NAAC, 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous lnstitution of the University Grants Commission 

Gertificate of Aeereditatron 
The Cxecutive Gomniltee of the 

NationalAssessment and Acereditation Gouncil 
s pleased lo declare 

Zeal Cducation Sociely's 
Dnyanganga Gollege ofEducation 

hingane hurd, Sinbagad Road, Dist. Pune, 

Date: December 06, 2024 

affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune Universily, Mabarashira as 
Accrediled 

aité GGPAof 2.46 on four poinf scale 
at B grade 

valid up to December 05, 2029 

Director 

BC(SC)/2D8/1" Cycle/MHCOGN114507 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION GOUNCIL 
An Autonomocs Institulon of the intversts Grunts Comsison 

Ffity 

Name of the Institution: Zeal Education Society s 

Criteria 

Place : Hingane Khurd, Sinhagad Road, Dist. Pure, Maharasitra 
Criterion-wise Criterion-teise 

Weighted Graie 
Point Averaqes 

(Cr WGP /W) 
I. Curricular Aspects 

Dnyanganga College of Education 

I. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation 

II. Research and Outreach Activities 

IV. Infrastruchure and Learning Resources 

V. Student Support and Progression 
VI. Gooernmce, Leadership & Management 

VI. Institutional Values and Best Practices 

Grade = B 

Total 

Institutional CGPA = i 

Date : December 06, 2024 

E(C- WGP) 

Weightage 
(W,) 

105 

360 

100 

100 

115 

120 

100 

Grade Point 

2464 

1000 

(Cr WGP) 

338 

1042 

188 

160 

211 

284 

Zw, = 1000| IC- WGP) = 2464 

241 

2.46 

This certification is valid for a period of Five years wita effect from Decenber D6. 2:4 
" An institutional CGPA on four point acale in the range of a51 -L00 denotes A grade. 

3.26-3.50 denotes A grade, 3.1-325 denotes A prade, 2.76 -3.00 denotes B grade, 
251-2.75 denotes B rade, 2.01 -250 denotes B grade, 151 -200 denotes C grade 

" Scoree rounded off to the nearest integer 

3.22 

ECSC)/228/1 CceMHCOGNI450? 

1.88 

160 

183 

237 

2.41 

Director 



ANT ANDACCRED 

NAAC 

Dr. Wahidul Hasan 
Senior Communication cum Publication Officer 

NAAÇWH/Cert/EC(SC-228-42) C-1/MHCOGN114507 /2025/ 

The Principal 
Zeal Education Society's Dnyanganga College of Education 
Survey No. 25/3/3, Hingane Khurd, 
Sinhagad Road 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Pune-411051 
Maharashtra 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

New Year Greetings from NAAC! 

As directed by the Director, NAAC, I am herewith enclosing the Certificate 
of Accreditation of your Institution. We wish the Institution all success in its efforts 

to become a lead Quality Institution of Higher Learning. 

"Quality Assurance and sustenance is a continuous process. All Accredited 

Institutions are required to submit the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) 

to NAAC through online portal every year on or before 31t December". 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the certificate. 

With warm regards, 

Yours sincerely, 

January 06, 2025 

(Wahidul Hasan) 
Encl.: /a 

-
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$-t: e-mail : whasan.naac@gmail.com A^E : Website : www.naac.gov. in 
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