



राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

Certificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council is pleased to declare Zeal Education Society's

Zeal Education Society's

Dnyanganga College of Education

Hingane Khurd, Sinhagad Road, Dist. Pune,

affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Maharashtra as

"Accredited"

with CSPA of 2.46 on four point scale at B grade

valid up to December 05, 2029

Date: December 06, 2024



Directo







राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एः प्रत्यायन परिष

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

Quality Pro

Name of the Institution : Zeal Education Society's

Dnyanganga College of Education

Place: Hingane Khurd, Sinhagad Road, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra

	Criteria	Weightage (W _i)	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP)	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP ₁ /W ₂)
I.	Curricular Aspects	105	338	3.22
II.	Teaching-Learning and Evaluation	360	1042	2.89
Ш.	Research and Outreach Activities	100	188	1.88
IV.	Infrastructure and Learning Resources	100	160	1.60
V.	Student Support and Progression	115	211	1.83
VI.	Governance, Leadership & Management	120	284	2.37
VII.	Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	241	2.41
	Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} \Sigma w_i = 1000$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} (C_i W_{GP}) = 2464$	

Grade = B

Date: December 06, 2024

24 Director

- This certification is valid for a period of Five years with effect from December 06, 2024
 An institutional CGPA on four point scale in the range of 3.51 -4.00 denotes A" grade, 3.26 -3.50 denotes A" grade, 3.01 -3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 -3.00 denotes B" grade, 3.01 -3.05
- 3.26 3.50 denotes A' grade, 3.01 3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 3.00 denotes B' grade, 2.51 2.75 denotes B' grade, 2.01 2.50 denotes B grade, 1.51 2.00 denotes C grade
 - EC(SC)/228/1" Cycle/MH

BC(SC)/228/1° Cycle/MHCOGN11450



राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

डॉ. वहीदुल हसन वरिष्ठ संचार एवं प्रकाशन अधिकारी Dr. Wahidul Hasan Senior Communication cum Publication Officer

NAAC/WH/Cert./EC(SC-228-42)/ C-1/MHCOGN114507 /2025/

January 06, 2025

The Principal
Zeal Education Society's Dnyanganga College of Education
Survey No. 25/3/3, Hingane Khurd,
Sinhagad Road

Pune-411051

Maharashtra

Dear Sir/Madam,

New Year Greetings from NAAC!

As directed by the Director, NAAC, I am herewith enclosing the Certificate of Accreditation of your Institution. We wish the Institution all success in its efforts to become a lead Quality Institution of Higher Learning.

"Quality Assurance and sustenance is a continuous process. All Accredited Institutions are required to submit the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) to NAAC through online portal every year on or before 31st December".

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the certificate.

With warm regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Wahidul Hasan)

Encl.: a/a

ई-मेल : e-mail : whasan.naac@gmail.com वेबसाइट : Website : www.naac.gov.in